Transmotec
© Copyright Transmotec
Transmotec
3 May 2007 - Subject to change
The DD Series controls are high performance PWM controls for 12, 24, and 36 volt battery powered
equipment  providing  smooth  control  with  high  efficiency  operation.  The  advanced  design  permits a
substantial increase in the equipment running time between charges over conventional techniques. Features

 A
B
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
Provides smooth variable speed capability for
mobile equipment
Increases range or running time of battery
operated equipment through high efficiency
Allows reduction in battery size w/out loss
of operating range
Automatic compensation to allow for declining
battery voltage
Speed regulation is ±1% of base speed
Adjustable maximum speed
Adjustable minimum speed
Adjustable I.R. compensation
Adjustable current limit
Adjustable acceleration speed
Maintains variable speed control as batteries
discharge 5K ohm speedpot with leads, knob
and dial included.
Speed adjustment using 5K ohm speedpot or
0-10 VDC analog input signal.
Inhibit terminal permits optional start-stop
without breaking battery line.
SPECIFICATIONS
APPEARANCE SIZE - 10 Amps APPEARANCE SIZE - 20 / 40 / 60 Amps
VOLTAGE CURRENTMODEL
Example: DD-24.36-10
- -
Current
10 Amps
20 Amps
40 Amps
60 Amps
Voltage
12 VDC
24/36 VDC
DD Series DC MOTOR DRIVER
Model Width (mm) Length (mm) Depth (mm) Weight (g)
DD-10 92.1 107.6 33.0 170
DD-20 94.0 177.8 43.2 297
DD-40 94.0 177.8 43.2 297
DD-60 170.2 228.6 57.7 962
DD-10 DD-20 DD-40 DD-60
Load Current (continuous) 10 Amps 20 Amps 40 Amps 60 Amps
Voltage 12 or 24/36 VDC